POWER MANAGEMENT PRODUCTS
Power Strips & Power Distribution Units for Racks & Cabinets
Overview Page 7-3
Vertical Power Strips - Cabinets Page 7-5
Vertical Power Strips - Racks Page 7-6
Horizontal Power Strips Page 7-7
Vertical Power Strips - Basic Page 7-8
Power Distribution Units - Vertical Page 7-10

Note: • means included; o means optional.  PDUs rated aove 20 Amperes require Circuit Breakers.
7-4
ORDERING INFORMATION
Plug/Inlet & Outlet Recognition Table
NEMA L5-15P NEMA L5-20P NEMA L5-30P NEMA L6-20P NEMA L6-30P
125VAC/15A 125VAC/20A 125VAC/30A 250VAC/20A 250VAC/30A
NEMA 5-15P NEMA 5-20P NEMA 6-20P
125VAC/15A 125VAC/20A 250VAC/20A
IEC 60320 C-13/C-14 IEC 60320 C-19/C-20 IEC 60309/3-WIRE
UL-125/250 VAC/15A
CE-230 VAC/10A
UL-125/250 VAC/20A
CE-230 VAC/16A
250VAC/16-32A
Straight Plugs
Locking Plugs
(Single-Phase)
Locking Plugs
(Three-Phase)
Power Receptacles
IEC Power Outlet/Inlet
NEMA L21-20P
120/208 VAC/20A
NEMA L15-30P
250VAC/30A
NEMA L21-30P
120/208 VAC/30A
CS 3P/4W
250V/50A
NEMA 5-15R
125VAC/15A
NEMA 5-20R
125VAC/20A
NEMA 6-20R
250VAC/20A
NEMA L15-30R
250 VAC/30A
IEC 60309/4-WIRE
250 VAC/60A
NEMA L6-20R
250 VAC/20A
2 P+E 3 P+E
NEMA L15-20P